              “Best Test” Solutions
Pro4:  Data Sheet v1.8  03-2023 © SIGNATONE Corporation  – Data subject to change without notice
Pg. 1
SIGNATONE’S   Pro4 Resistivity Test System
 Pro4 Resistivity System
The Pro4 provides simple answers to sheet and bulk resistivity measurements.  Since 1968, Signatone has
offered an inline four-point probing solution.  To make the measurements, the user lowers the four-point

multiple measurements taken from the
same area or in some cases, zero-voltage
readings.
Note: Typical delivery lead times for these
wafers is 6-10 weeks and varies per
product.
 VLSI CALIBRATION STANDARDS (NIST TRACEABLE)
Wafer Size
Resistivity
[Ohm.cm]
Sheet
resistance
[Ohms/Sq.]
Thickness Signatone
Part Number
76.2 mm 0.002 0.04 508 µm SRS3-0.002
76.2 mm 0.008 0.16 508 µm SRS3-0.008
76.2 mm 0.01 0.2 508 µm SRS3-0.01
76.2 mm 0.03 0.6 508 µm SRS3-0.03
76.2 mm 0.1 2 508 µm SRS3-0.1
76.2 mm 0.3 6 508 µm SRS3-0.3
76.2 mm 0.9 18 508 µm SRS3-0.9
76.2 mm 3 59 508 µm SRS3-3
76.2 mm 30  591 508 µm SRS3-30
200 mm 0.01 0.14 710 µm SRS8-0.01
200 mm 0.03 0.42 710 µm SRS8-0.03
200 mm 0.1 1.4 710 µm SRS8-0.1
200 mm 0.3 4.2 710 µm SRS8-0.3
200 mm 1 14 710 µm SRS8-1
200 mm 3 42 710 µm SRS8-3
200 mm 10 141 710 µm SRS8-10
200 mm 30 423 710 µm SRS8-30
 300 mm upon request
              “Best Test” Solutions
Pro4:  Data Sheet v1.8  03-2023 © SIGNATONE Corporation  – Data subject to change without notice